
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1689
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2000
IAS OFFICERS IN PRIVATE SECTOR
AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO;BHIM PRASAD DAHAL;HEMA GAMANG

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to depute IAS officers in the private sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINIS TE R O F STATE OF DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRA INING AND DEPARTMENT OF PENSION AND
PENSIONERS` WELFARE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SMT. VASUNDHARA
RAJE)

(a)&(b) Government has received some suggestinos, from certain quarters, for the deputation of IAS offiecrs to the private sector.

(c) No decision has been taken in this regard.
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